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Via Regular Mail

December 2, 2014

Kristi Izzo, Secretary
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

RE: In the Matter of the petition of United Water Toms River Inc.
Distribution System Improvement Charge Tariff Changes.
Docket No. WR13111128

Dear Secretary Izzo,

Enclosed please find two copies of the Company’s tariff sheets which incorporate the Board’s
Order dated March 19, 2014. This is the Company’s first DSIC surcharge pursuant to the Order
and will go into effect for service rendered on and after November 29, 2014.

Please advise if you need additional information.

V~ yours,

Gary S. Prettyman
Senior Director - Regulatory Business

cc: Service List
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Filed pursuant to an March 19, 2014 decision by the Board of Public Utilities in Docket No. WR13111t28

Issued:

By:

November 29, 2014 Effective: November 29, 20t4
Docket No. WR13111128

David Stanton, President
200 Old Hook Road, Harrington Park, New Jersey 07640



UNITED WATER TOMS RIVER INC.

BPU NO. 9- WATER
Odginal Sheet No. t3

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 7
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT CHARGE (D8IC)

In addition to the facilities charge provided for in this Tariff in Rate Schedule No.1 Metered
Service, the following charges wilt apply to all metered customers throughout the service
territory of the Company.

*Exempt Rate
Size of Meter Per Month Per Month
5f8 Inch $ 0.57 $ 0.49
¾ Inch 0.84 0.73
"1 Inch 1.39 1.20
t-1t2 Inch 2.86 2.47
2 Inch 4.57 3.95
3 Inch 8.57 7.40
4 Inch 14.27 12.32
6 Inch 28.52 24.62
8 Inch 45.60 39.37

*Sales to a public utility subject to a payment of Gross Receipts and Franchise Taxes shall be
exempt from the applicable Gross Receipts and Franchise Taxes.

Filed pursuant to an March 19, 20t4 decision by the Board of Public Utilities in Docket No. WR13111128

Issued:

By:

November 29, 2014 Effective: November 29, 2014
Docket No. WR13111128

David Stanton, President
200 Old Hook Road, Harrington Park, New Jersey 07640


